## 504744695 01/24/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791423

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
FRESH MEDICAL LAE	BORATORIES	S, INC.	04/03/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PROLUN	PROLUNG, INC.		
Street Address:	757 EAST	757 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE		
City:	SALT LAP	SALT LAKE CITY		
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84102	34102		
Property Type		Number		
		970496		
		26432		
		03171		
Patent Number:	81	21677		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	•	17)535-3800		
		ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		7-535-4198		
		usse@mwe.com, ipdocketingmwe@	e@mwe.com, ipdocketingmwe@mwe.com	
•		CDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP		
Address Line 1:		STATE STREET		
Address Line 4:	BC	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	9-1775	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		102693-0011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SARAH E. RUSSE		
SIGNATURE:		/Sarah E. Russe/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/24/2018		
Total Attachments: 2				
ource=102693-0011-N				
ource=102693-0011-N	AIVIECHANG			

# Delaware

Page 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FRESH MEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRESH MEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC." TO "PROLUNG, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3885078 8100 SR# 20172219667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202317511 Date: 04-03-17

PATENT REEL: 045164 FRAME: 0140

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Fresh Medical Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**FIRST**: This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on November 19, 2004.

**SECOND:** The Article numbered "FIRST" is amended in its entirety to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is ProLung, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

THIRD: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fresh Medical Laboratories, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Steven C. Eror, its President, this third day of April, 2017.

Fresh Medical Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation

R For. President